· 07-	02-2004
Form <b>PTO-1595 RECO</b> (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	2782735
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥ ♥	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1) Jan Mazanek;	Name: Bayer MaterialScience AG
2) Christoph Thiebes;	Internal Address:
3) Jurgen Meixner;	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🏹 Yes 🖵 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖄 Assignment 🖓 Merger	
🕒 Security Agreement 🛛 🖵 Change of Name	Street Address: 51368 Leverkusen,
	Germany
D Other	
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: 4/05/04; 4/22/04; 4/13/04; 4/27/04; 4/07/04	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	0874988
	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) To be Assigned	B. Patent No.(s)
Herewith	
Additional numbers a	attached? 🖵 Yes 🏝 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Gary F. Matz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	🖵 Enclosed
Internal Address: Bayer Polymers LLC	
Patent Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address 100 Baver Road	
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road 2004 NGETACHE 00000146 133848 10874988	13-3848
021 40.00 BA	15-5646
City: <u>Pittsburgh</u> State: <u>PA</u> Zip: 15205-9741	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
÷	g information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	() ()
Karen Lockhart K.	June 23, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
Mail documents to be recorded w Filed together with a new patent application to:	ith required cover sheet information to: Not filed with new patent application to:
Mail Stop Patent Application	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450	Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
	PATENT
	REEL: 015518 FRAME: 0896

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	······································	
4) Olaf Fleck;	5) Heino Muller	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies)</li> <li>Name:</li> </ol>		
Name: Internal Address: Street Address:		
City: State:		
Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Internal Address:		
Street Address: City: State:		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new appli</li> </ol>	lication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?		

5

## PATENT REEL: 015518 FRAME: 0897

## Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

- We, 1. Jan MAZANEK of Leopold-Gmelin-Str. 44, 51061 Köln, Germany
  2. Christoph THIEBES of Hansaring 93, 50670 Köln, Germany
  3. Jürgen MEIXNER of Josef-Brocker-Dyk 56, 47803 Krefeld, Germany
  4. Olaf FLECK of Neuenhauser Weg 8a, 51467 Bergisch Gladbach, Germany
  - 5. Heino MÜLLER of Opladener Str. 129, 51375 Leverkusen, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer MaterialScience AG a corporation of Germany, located at 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

## Blocked polyisocyanates

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum

2004-04-5

7004-04-22

2004-04-13

2004-04-07

2004 - 04 - 07

Inventors/Erfinder Miceani

LEA 36721-US

Μ

## RECORDED: 06/23/2004

PATENT REEL: 015518 FRAME: 0898